Village President Dave Kimsey

Village Clerk Amy Dahlkamp

CHATHAM

Village Trustees
Kristen Chiaro
Andrew Detmers
Brett Gerger
Ryan Mann
Matthew Mau
Paul Scherschel

Family. Community. Prosperity.

RECOGNIZING THE CONTRIBUTIONS OF WILLIAM H. SHANNON TO THE CHATHAM RAILROAD DEPOT MUSEUM AND THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM

Whereas, the members of the corporate authorities of the Village of Chatham are pleased to recognize the service and commitment that William (Bill) H. Shannon has shown to the Chatham Railroad Depot Museum and to the Village of Chatham; and

Whereas, Bill's efforts and commitment were instrumental in establishing the creation of the Chatham Railroad Depot Museum; and

Whereas, Bill oversaw and guided the renovation of the Depot in 2015, coordinating the work of members, volunteers, and contributions of materials and supplies from vendors to restore the Depot to its original 1902 appearance; and

Whereas, Bill's continual effort since 2004 to improve the event have served to make the annual car show a significant fundraising event and tourist attraction in the Village of Chatham; and

Whereas, Bill's pride in the Depot has reflected, not only in his willingness to actively promote the Chatham Depot Museum in and outside of Chatham, but his attention to the care and maintenance of the Museum; and

Whereas, Bill has served twenty-seven years in a leadership role guiding the operations of the Depot under the Chicago Illinois Midland Chapter of the National Railroad Historical Society and the Chatham Railroad Museum Association as President.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois:

That on the cusp of his retirement of service to the Chatham Railroad Depot and the Village of Chatham we commend Mr. William H. Shannon for his unyielding dedication, and we will all be forever grateful for his endeavors; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED

That suitable copies of this resolution be presented to Mr. William H. Shannon and the Chatham Railroad Museum Association as an expression of our admiration and respect.

SO RESOLVED this 27^h day of April, 2021 at Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

APPROVED by the President of the Village of Chatham, Illinois this 27th of April, 2021.

Dave Kimsey, Village President

	YES	NO	ABSENT	PRESENT
KRISTEN CHIARO	1			
ANDREW DETMERS				
MEREDITH FERGUSON				
BRETT GERGER				
MATTHEW MAU				
PAUL SCHERSCHEL				
DAVE KIMSEY				
TOTAL	X			

Voice Vote 7